

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2014

**BHOGIBHAI SHIVJI PATEL AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

**Appearance =>**

Mr. Ajit Kale, Advocate for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : B.P. Dharmadhikari &  
A.M. Badar, JJ.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2014.**

**Per Court :-**

Heard. Statement made by learned counsel for the petitioners that controversy is covered by order of the Hon'ble Apex Court dated 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2013 passed in Civil Appeal No.2559 Of 2013, arising out of same Notification / Award and latter order dated 17<sup>th</sup> June, 2013 passed by this Court in Writ Petition No.1077 Of 2007 is recorded. In view of this, issue notice to the Respondents, **returnable on 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.** Till then, parties to maintain *status quo* as on today.

**(A.M. BADAR, J.) (B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)**