

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.10217 OF 2014

Bhogibhai Shivaji Patel and another

Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

Respondents

Mr.A.B. Kale advocate for the petitioners

Mrs.A.V. Gondhalekar, AGP for Respondent State

Mr. S.V. Kurundkar, advocate for respondent No.2

CORAM : R.M. BORDE &
P.R. BORA, JJ

Dated : 3rd February, 2015.

PER COURT :-

- 1 W.P. No.11836/14 be de-linked from this group.
- 2 Leave to amend. Amendment be carried within a week.
- 3 Post the after for consideration on 17.2.2015.
4. Interim relief to continue.

(P.R. BORA, J)

(R.M.BORDE, J)