

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2014**

**BHOGIBHAI SHIVJI PATEL AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

--

Mr.A.B.Kale, Advocate for petitioners  
Mrs.A.V.Gondhalekar, AGP for respondent no.1  
Mr.S.V.Kurundkar, Advocate for respondent no.2

--

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND  
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.  
DATE : FEBRUARY 22, 2017**

**PER COURT :**

The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment. The learned Counsel for the respondent has urgency as this Court has already granted interim. Stand over to 08.03.2017.

**[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.]**

**[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]**