

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**927 WRIT PETITION NO.10217 OF 2014
WITH WP/10900/2014 WITH WP/10909/2014 WITH CA/2521/2017
IN WP/10217/2014 WITH WP/11836/2014**

BHOGIBHAI SHIVJI PATEL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Kale Ajeet B.
Advocate for Applicant in CA/2521/2017 : Mr. D.P. Palodkar
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 : Mr. S.G. Sangle
Advocate for Respondent No.2 in WP/10900/2014 : Mr. A.S. Bajaj

...
**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
S.G. MEHARE, J.J.**

DATED : 28th OCTOBER, 2021

PER COURT:-

1. Shri Bajaj, the learned advocate submits that the issue raised in this petition is squarely covered by the verdict of the Hon'ble Apex Court in ***Indore Development Authority Vs. Manoharlal and Ors, 2020 SCC Online 316, Mehtab Laiq Ahmed Shaikh and Another Vs. State of Maharashtra, 2017 (6) Mh.L.J 408 and M/s. Girnar Traders Vs. The State of Maharashtra, 2011 (3) SCC 1.***
2. The learned advocate for the petitioners submits that no doubt the land can be acquired subject to the compliance of Article 300A of the Constitution of India.
3. Stand over to 26.11.2021 for hearing at the admission stage.

(S.G. MEHARE. J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)