



( 1 )

906-WP-744-2007

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 744 OF 2007**

Kachrusingh Santramsingh Rajput  
VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors  
**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1077 OF 2007**

Rajeshwar Damodhar More  
VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors  
**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1227 OF 2003**

Charansingh Huzrusingh Ramgadiya  
VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.  
**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2334 OF 2007**

M/s Rana Sahebrao Mannuram  
VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.  
**WITH**

**906 WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2014**

Bhogibhai Shivji Patel And Another  
VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. P. S. Dighe h/f Mr. R. L. Kute, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/744/2007 and WP/2334/2007.

Mr. P. S. Dighe h/f Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/1077/2007.

Mr. P. S. Dighe h/f Mr. C. S. Deshmukh for petitioner in WP/1227/2003.

Mr. S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Mr. S. J. Salgare, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026.**

**PC :-**

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Dighe informs that these matters are argued by the Senior Advocate and prays for two weeks time. Since these matters were listed only for the purpose to verify whether any order under reference is passed by this Court sought to be produced before this Court by the Advocate Mr. Kale for the petitioner in WP/10217/2014.
2. We have verified the record, no such order of referring the issue to a Larger Bench is passed. These matters are also not tagged together.
3. Considering above, stand over to 07.04.2026.
4. In view appearance of learned Advocate Mr. S. V. Deshmukh for Respondent No.2-CIDCO in WP/10217/2014, the appearance of learned Advocate Mr. Jivan J. Patil stands discharged.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**